## **Terms & Policies**

## **Ownership of Content:**

Intellectual Property; The materials contained in this site are protected by United States copyright law, all rights reserved and all other laws of the United States. Gwen Bell has the exclusive intellectual property rights to all photos, images, text, videos and any other material or content included on this site.

Social Media Content Sharing; You may share content on social media that is linked to this site.

#### **Purchasing Policy:**

On completion of your commission form you will be sent a verification email. Gwen Bell Fine Art will ship the artwork to you within 3-5 days of the order being completed, approved by you and payment has been cleared. When your artwork has been shipped you will be sent an email notification of shipping that includes the delivery tracking number if applicable. All artwork will be insured for the purchase price.

• Payments may be made through Paypal or Personal Check. If paying by check, funds must clear before the painting is shipped.

# **Customer Complaints/Return Policy:**

If there are any problems or discrepancies with your order, you shall notify me within 5 days of receipt of your delivery via email to <u>gwenbellfineart@gmail.com</u>

If your painting was damaged in shipping I will have you ship the painting back to me for any needed repairs. You will be responsible for shipping costs to me and back to you.

#### **Privacy Policy:**

Gwen Bell Fine Art sells original works of art by Gwen Bell through the website www.gwenbellfineart.com This Privacy Policy describes what information is collected, used and shared by visitors and users of this site. By using this site you are agreeing to the Terms and Conditions, Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with these policies, your sole remedy is to not use this site.

Personal Identifying Information; Your personal information is only used for the purpose of fulfilling orders, sending newsletters and customer support. Your personal information is not shared with third parties other than third party service providers for the sole purpose of providing these services.

Fulfilling Orders-This Site collects and retains information related to transactions carried out on this site for the purpose of fulfilling orders, including your name, phone number, email and address.

Usage Information; This site uses Google Analytics and Squarespace Analytics, these services are subject to their Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policies.